
Kittitas County Solid Waste Programs 
925 Industrial Way, Ellensburg, WA 98926 

Telephone: (509) 962-7542 

February 25, 2010 

Belsaas & Sm ith 
P.O. Box 926 
Ellensburg, W A 98926 

RE: Change Order 5 

Fax: (509) 962-7087 

At this time Kittitas County Solid Waste would like to add the following changes to the Compost facility 
project. 

Description 
Check Valves Delivered to site and Labor to clear out old Valve 
Electrical Work to increase size of Building service 

1,982.72 
4,792.39 
1,113.33 Metering to Check Electrical Valves coming to site 

Change 5 
Change 4 
Change Order 3 
Change Order 2 
Change order 1 
Original Contract 
Adjust contract amount 

7,888.44 
10,647.61 

<51,733.77> 
146,800.00 
($4,227.00) 
$796,500.00 

$905,875,28 

I have enclosed four copies of this change please sign and return three copies. 

Approval Kittitas County Boar~missioners 

BY: 1·7~ . 
Name: Y1ULt r1'Le.l1P1LJU 

Belsaas and Smith Construction Inc. 

BY: ~ ~ -

Name: 0At'ktJ t\)et.ScnJ 
TITLE: 'fJ.(l~ ChJ/(iJL) TITLE: '5GLJl~ -C.T~~(t 

DATE: OB·-02 - J 0 DATE: 2,/-z,S/,C? 



Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc. 

Change Order Cost Analysis 
Project Name: Kittitas County Composting Facility 
Change Order No.: COP ~ ~ COI\. 

Description: Materials & Investigation for Issues with Check Valve at Engineers Direction 

LABOR 
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY HRS UNIT COST 

1 L~bor to remove & clean bark out of valve 1 4 $ 37.00 $ 
2 $ 
3 $ 
4 $ 

Total Labor: $ 

EQUIPMENT 
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY HRS UNIT COST 

1 $ 
2 $ 
3 $ 
4 $ 

Total Equipment: $ 

MATERIALS 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST 

1 4" Ball Check Valve (Emory Wilson) 1 1 $ 493.63 $ 
2 4 11 Flapper Valve (Good Year Rubber) 1 1 $ 452.86 $ 
3 Catch Basin Screen (2 inv. - Western Materials) 1 1 $ 501.90 $ 
4 $ 

Total Materials: $ 

SUBCONTRACTOR 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST 

1 $ 
2 $ 
3 $ 
4 $ 

Total Subcontractors: $ 

OTHER 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST 

1 $ 
2 $ 
3 $ 
4 $ 

Total Other Expenses: $ 

Change Order Sub-Total: $ 
15% for Overhead & Profit: $ 

8%forWSST: $ 

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: $ 

TOTAL 

148.00 

-
-
-

148.00 

TOTAL 

-
-
-
-

TOTAL 

493.63 

452.86 

501.90 

-
1,448.39 

TOTAL 

-
-
-
-

TOTAL 

-
-
-
-

1,596.39 
239.46 
146.87 

1,982.72 



WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS, LLC 
2135 Dry Creek Rd. 

Ellensburg, WA 98926 
(509)962-4895 • westemmetal@kvalley.com 

Cont. Reg. # WESTEMP922QE 

Bill To 

Belsaas & Smith 
POBox 926 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 
Tax exempt# 600-315·643 

Item Code 

Services Fabricate stainless screen box 

. 

Thank you for your business. 

Annuol percentage rate of 18%. Minimum Finance Charge oU.SO 

Description 

Invoice 
Date Invoice # 

10/29/2009 1903 

Terms 

Due on receipt 

Amount 

439.90 

Subtotal $439.90 

Sales Tax (8.0%) $0.00 

Total $439.90 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $439.90 



WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS, LLC 
2135 Dry Creek Rd. 

Ellensburg, WA 98926 
(509)962-4895 - westernmetal@kvalley.com 

Cont. Reg. # WESTEMP922QE 

Bill To 

Belsaas & Smith 
PO Box 926 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 
Tax exempt# 600-315-643 

Item Code Description 

Invoice 
Date Invoice # 

11/5/2009 1916 

Tenns 

Due on receipt 

Amount 

Services Rivet time, Stainless screen box - Kittitas County Compost Job - please see invoice 62.00 
#1903 

Thank you for your business. 
Subtotal $62.00 

Annual percentage rate oC 18%. Minimum FinllllCe Charge of $.50 
Sales Tax (8.0%) $0.00 

Total $62.00 

Payments/Credits so.oo 

Balance Due 562.00 . 



OCT~1009/FRI 01: 12 PM Emory Wilson Process FAX No. 803 396 3880 P.002 

<i> Emory Wilson 
Process 

BILL 
TO; 

100 Main 5t 
Fort MIII,SC 2911!5 
Ph:(803) 396-8555 
Fax: (803) 398-3B80 

BELSMS & SMITH CONSTRUCITON, INC. 

M, CREDIT CARD ORDERS "., WA 28926 

Contact: BRYAN NELSON 

TrackIng #: 853317910000664 

**** INVOICE **** 
.I • ':. ", ...... . i 

.10486 • ] InvoIce " 
,B~'.:q:e~· ...,.,." I 
E~o~.Wilsyn P!Oi:e,~, I!Le , 
100 M)ln:S\fO~.t " ' ',':J i 
'Fl?rt ~lI:S~ ~QYt6-1'73@ :' .1 

, . , 
. ,;. ':;Hil;yoJ~WIi)~·;~:· .:::~. 

.• 10/21/2009 

SHIP 
TO: 

I Page: 1 or 1 

BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC, 
ATTN: BRYAN 
1930 UMPTANUM ROAD 

ELLENSBURG, WA 98926 

Customer PO#: CC B NELSON ~2930 

Tenns: CREDIT CARD 

25386 10/21/2009 BEST WAY PRE-PAID & ADD SHIPPING POINT 

Line i~Hj!~qJ¥.;l B,O. Qly ;:'f~:s~t~ ,;. ~ Item II' Description 
1 '" " 1'''' . ~ 0 ' .' I 1" '<' . "5087-4 

Unit Price ~ .'~ .;~ .~ p.~ce, 
460.00 . '" ' .. "460.'00 

BALL CHECK VALVE, 4" 

4" 
NITRILE BALL 

This order Is limited to the Terms & Conditions of Emory Wilson Process. No other Terms 
& CondItIons will be accepted. View them on-line at v.AWJ.ewprocess.com. 

Sub Total 
Sales Tax 

$460.00 
$0.00 

FreIght I Handling 
TOTAL DUE 

$33.63 
$493.63 



GOODYEAR RUBBER PRODUCTS, INC. QUOTE 
1912 Central Avenue - St. Petersburg, FL 33712 
Phones: 727-822-4672 800-367-4673 (Toll Free) 
Fax: 727-821-8721 
Web Site: www.goodyearrubberproducts.com 
Email: sales@goodyearrubberproducts.oom 

r-!:~:~~:~m . ~illK:::: 
~~~ 

:':;:':~ 

.;.:,; ~:::: 

10/21/09 11/06/09 BRYAN NELSON 

BRY1\N NELSON 
Sold To Belsaas & Smith Construction Inc 

BRY1\N NELSON 
231. Peavine Rd 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 

I::ni ' ·'::~;: :;i::::::~~!;;~': 

. ~Jm~~W~n;;~~~ii;~jt;~~1:,~:; ,.~::,::~!; 
:ii:::;::< 

1 730/NN cHECK 4-1i2" 4-1/2" NEO 

BRY1\N, 
THE 4-1/2" 

Customer 

Page 1 

:;:~.:; ~@~:::0.:.: .:;: ;:;:, ::::~: ::;::~;:~:: ::;:,;:: 
:~t~:~~ 

::~ ,:" 
EDDIE DELGADO 90161 30/062142 

Phone: 509-925-9747 Fax: 

Ship To Belsaas 6< Smith Construction Inc 
BRY1\N NELSON 
231 Pea vine Rd 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 

::!?~·:t;:;;Wf:~:; ;: :~;*:;::l::~i~t;:~~::~:: ::: ;;;.; ; ;(~ lin ~~~~ig:::: 
ml;m~ :;::;, . i ::::::~:: ;;:::~::::: 

CHECK VALVE SLIPORVER 452.8600 SA 452.86 

IS ST1\NDARD IN STOCK, 
BUT GET A 4-3/4" IT WILL BE ABOUT 
4 WEBICS. 

, 

~uote hricrs are valid for lS days. 
Freight 

08: S 1pp ng Point Sales Tax 
erms: :;:;;';:::;:;:l.:;::~:;: 

452.86 



Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc. 

Change Order Cost Analysis 
Project Name: Kittitas County Composting Facility 
Change Order No.: cOP.Q4:'5'"' 5 '0. 
Description: Electrical work to increase size of bull ding service to accommodate larger circuit for HVAC 
roof top unit. 

LABOR 
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY HRS UNIT COST TOTAL 

1 $ -
2 $ -
3 $ -
4 $ -

Total Labor: $ 

EQUIPMBNT 
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY HRS UNIT COST TOTAL 

1 $ -
2 $ -
3 $ -
4 $ -

Total Equipment: $ 

MATERIALS 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL 

1 $ -
2 $ -
3 $ -
4 $ -

Total Materials: $ 

SUBCONTRACTOR 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL 

1 Knobels Electric LS 1 $ 4,034.00 $ 4,034.00 

2 $ -
3 $ -

Total Subcontractors: $ 4,034.00 

OTHER 
ITEM DESCRIPTION I UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL 

1 I $ -
2 I $ -

Total Other Expenses: $ 

Change Order Sub-Total: $ 4,034.00 

10% for Overhead & Profit: $ 403.40 
8%forWSST: $ 354.99 

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: $ 4,792.39 



11/B1/20B9 1B:57 5a9~S3146B KNOBELS ELECTRIC 

KNOBEL'S ELECTRIC, INC. 
aOl TENNANT LANE 
VAKIMA, WASHINGTON 9Br;.Ol 

• .. _ , . 1 

" .1 .. ~ 
CONTRACTOR'S REGISTRATION NO. KNOBEE1445RU 

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL 

PAGE 132/133 

PHONE NO. (509) 1152·9167 
FAX NO. (509) 453-1400 

FROM: KNODEL'S 72::;C. JfC-
BY l_ · .-JfuW¥i'PA~/2~'-.l.r~ __________ _ 

NUMBER OF PACI!S INCWDlN'G THIS DOCUMENT: I 
CUMMENTS :dIL.W111S LhlLA? rt ();;M.t1t>s r: F/tCd ...... L L~L't'--"--___ _ 

n ••. , ., _ J T i _ _ II... 1 1'1. ~,nu 

J 



11/81/20139 113: 57 513945314613 I<NOBELS ELECTRIC 

PRICING SHEET 
~AGE 83/133 

. .' 

PAGE NO---.L. OP ~ PA.GES 

J fiJrrIMI\~Ii._"'O_'-" __ -l 

tan"IMM'EO DY /" ",,:uo U y Iliff END ItO !IV 

DESCR~PTION qlWl. G! 

J;, --LHfli (J\/( . tJ fi..LMJ..r.. ~~~.i!~;r.;;4 I'!r- r,. \ .... ~ ;: ~~l to 00 ~~ ~ l}lt} ;tJ~; 

•" , ' " .~. '.:. ,' T. :,. ',"~'. ., j • I 
. - ...... , ..... ~ .•... '.' .... . .. ' :~ , .. A' '\, ": I'11e'h _ 

. ·.·I·!. '~.·,~t{ •• •. ·.·.·):"Jt. " ~. ' ,; 
• - '. ._ ', \,',~ ',0 •• : " .: ...... 1. li., ... ~ !. : .• 'tl-r, -: 

. ' . , .. 
. ~ 1~~·:·{~:~: 

_____ _ n ••• : ... J T:_. II ... l'l·nlnll 



Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc. 

Change Order Cost Analysis 
Project Name: Kittitas County Composting Facility 
Change Order No.: COP ~ 5 c. . 
Description: Materials & Investigation for Issues with Check Valve at Engineers Direction 

LABOR 
lTEM DESCRIPTION QTY HRs UNIT COST 

1 $ 
2 $ 
3 $ 
4 $ 

Total Labor: $ 

EQUIPMENT 
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY HRS UNIT COST 

1 $ 
2 $ 
3 $ 
4 $ 

Total Equipment: $ 

MATERIALS 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT I QTY UNIT COST 

1 $ 
2 $ 
3 $ 
4 $ 

Total Materla1s: $ 

SUBCONTRACTOR 
ITEM DESCRIPTION ONIT QTY UNIT COST 

1 Knobels Electric 1 1 $ 896.40 $ 
2 $ 
3 $ 
4 $ 

Total Subcontractors: $ 

OTHER 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST 

1 $ 
2 $ 
3 $ 
4 $ 

Total Other Expenses: $ 

Change Order Sub-Total: $ 
15% for Overhead & Profit: $ 

8%forWSST: $ 

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: $ 

TOTAL 

-
-
-
-

TOTAL 

-
-
-
-

TOTAL 

-
-
-
-

TOTAL 

896.40 

-
-
-

896.40 

TOTAL 

-
-
-
-

896.40 
134.46 

82.47 

1,113.33 



02/24/2010 11:13 5094531460 KNOBELS ELECTRIC 

KNOBEL'S ELECTRIC , INC, 
801 TENNANT LANE 
YAKIMA. WASHINGTON 98901 

CONTRACTOR'S ~EGI5TRAll0N NO. KNOBEEI445RU 

FACSIMILE TRANSMITl"AL 

PAGE 131/82 

PHONE NO. (509) 452·9157 
FAX NO. (509) 453-1460 

DATE: &8;) i 7 J 0 III TIME:_--I.I-+!~; ..$:J.~.s:_. -IJ,A-tv1:...L!.~ 
TO: COMPANY 86.1. .fA A.r of sm I T1i 

ATTN: 8~ 'tAN N£(c[ON 

FAX NO.: LSOq) 9&J-lro.?1 

FROM: KNOBEL'S f}BLEmT.C, INC. 

BY: Koa &IVO If 
NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS DOCUMENT: c::2 
COMMENTS: KIITI1l±S CbUAJrt Uzn1 A()fr fAali.LrY 

~ .. . 

me~ ' b.OM,r Au2,o ~tlDL2/~1i fYitpu£STUJ 
/0fOU/pCI.RA) To r& ~ B)I4~ 
Art u) TI-I£ SER.,c /lAJ€! UL./L / ~, 

AN EQUAL OPPOA'fUNITV EMPLOYEFI 



a2/24/2010 11:13 509453146a KNOBELS ELECTRIC 

TYPCi· 0If WI:I/l1C 

I "A~Y EXTENDEO BY 

DESCRIPTION QUliN, 

~ .. .. '. , ' 

" , 

, . 
. ~ 

• • ~:. .. t o' 

:; _ .. ;. 

,\: •• ! . , ' 0 

, 
:" , " L • r . ~ I , 

• _t I 

::-:: ;.: ~ ;: ".; 
11. - . .. .. J" 

: ~ • ~ ~r .~ : :. I. 

I • .r. • ' .. 
----------------~-------;~~, ; ,~~-+++~-

I . ... 
' .' 

'. 

". " 

• ~: ' I' 
t " f" 

, , 

. , . . , . 

'.'-' 

.J .. t " 

,. , " .. . ~ .: 

"J ,0 

'" 

.... 
0' : , • 

;. '.: 

· ,. , , . 
" ., 

J . ' , 

:' l ' '" 0 , I , 

=; " . .. ", , . ;., 
" 

, ' '. .. . 
I 

~ . ', ' : 

, 
, I 

! , ' .. 
' •• 1 

. :. 
" , ' , 

, "; .. 

· . 
I : 

, .!' 

.' ." 
~ ., 

.... ' 
TOTALS :,' .; " :~ 

PAGE 02/02 

Ii:!oTIMATE NQ 

LA80A 
UNIT 

. ' ;'"" ." t l, 
• • '0 ~. • 

-i· -I' • . ; Ii :',: 
'°1. " 7. " , 

'J ~r1x j " : . " :r.: 
'/ !/ ltJo qct ~'~' ,T /:' ,~ " ;~.; 

, 6 ~ . .• j . 
, : . . i . / , ' 
. ,t ,' ~ . 
. ' '. ' .. 
" , ", .. 

• • J. ' . . .. 

'j '- : ' I ~ " :'> 
''' :r: I ! . 1 !. "~ I . • t. " 1", 

'.1, 

..... " I' .. ' ,I • 

' ::. • .f ..... 

; to ,. ~ " 

I ,.-. : . ··' . r 0.: 
I' • I • 

~ "':1 ! . 

~ t ~ 
", 0< , :\ 

I. 
, 

' / .. 11 
" 

' # •• I 

" . 
_ .. 

" 
. " . 

!.~ 

I .. , 
". , ', 

: " 
:i: 

; 

r , . 
" '" 

: : " .• ' ,0 : : : 
• I. . I 

, ; 

~ " 
, . 

", . ..... .. '.;'/. 

:.-: . ' , ,. ,. . . ~;: " 
-. "'"": -~ . '.' . 


